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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 24Woodland Lanes
President: Eddie Jones is on Lane 1 eddie@webcentricom.com
Vice President: Todd Ullrich is on Lane 1 tsullrich@gmail.com

Secretary: Cathy Bell Cathy@woodlandlanes.com    Treasurer: Cory Strange cory@woodlandlanes.com

Congratulations!

Congratulations to Team 2 , Red Robin  , Your Second  Half Champs !!!!!!

Jackpot Locations

Mystery, King of Hill Perfecta:  Mike Aniol , Gary Shatter Lane: 23
Progressive, Super Handicap Bracket: Kris Maki, Jack Stallings Lane: 3
Scratch Jackpots, Lucky Digit, Clean 30: Frank Camilleri Lane: 14
Handicap Jackpots: Greg Catton Lane: 7
3rd Game Special: Ray Halstead Lane 11
Handicap Brackets/Scratch Eliminator, Darrin Turner Lane: 19
50/50: Rachel Lawrence Lane 9

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins +
Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP

1 2-Red Robin 120 40 1076 21109716
2 11-J2SC Logistics 107 53 1052 43108833
3 1-Sweep The Leg 100 60 1072 25108635
4 8-Cross Fit Frostbite 99 61 957 128107793
5 20-Blackanvil 94 66 964 122107932
6 14-Hi Blow USA 92 68 1028 64108162
7 23-J2SC B Team 90 70 1027 65108554
8 5-Mozdzen Coins 90 70 981 107108272
9 18-Alpha USA 88 72 997 92109507

10 3-Mikes Premium Handy 86 74 1025 67108518
11 17-West Pointe Pro Sho 84 76 1024 68108840
12 4-Metro Bolt & Fastener 82 78 1093 6109507

13 24- 80 80 966 120 52650
14 7-Stables 79 81 1006 84108291
15 19-Ramolli Coffee 73 87 972 115108021
16 12-TNT Mechanical 72 88 963 123107843
17 Team 21 71 89 1025 67108741
18 16-Bill Brown Ford 70 90 957 128108912
19 13-S.T.F.D. 65 95 932 151106113
20 6-Stempien & Associates 62 98 1031 62108028
21 15-Patio Plus 60 100 969 117107286
22 10-F B Wright 58 102 1044 50108890
23 Team 22 DV8 Shootout 56 104 1046 48101951
24 9-Coaches Corner 42 118 1029 63106563

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 17-West Pointe Pro Shop 1088 1274 1084 3446 10 <---> 12-TNT Mechanical 1040 1076 1034 3150 0
3-4 Team 21 1074 1076 952 3102 0 <---> 7-Stables 1111 1144 1104 3359 10
5-6 19-Ramolli Coffee 1097 1130 1110 3337 6 <---> 16-Bill Brown Ford 1133 1035 1123 3291 4
7-8 6-Stempien & Associates 1072 1009 1057 3138 2 <---> 13-S.T.F.D. 1201 1135 949 3285 8
9-10 15-Patio Plus 1067 1100 1085 3252 6 <---> Team 22 DV8 Shootout Ser 1124 1117 984 3225 4

11-12 10-F B Wright 1040 1127 1069 3236 10 <---> 9-Coaches Corner 1038 1049 1009 3096 0
13-14 2-Red Robin 1150 1025 1119 3294 6 <---> 11-J2SC Logistics 1058 1052 1179 3289 4
15-16 20-Blackanvil 1137 1080 1115 3332 2 <---> 8-Cross Fit Frostbite 1150 1143 1108 3401 8
17-18 1-Sweep The Leg 1293 1176 1049 3518 10 <---> 18-Alpha USA 1137 1114 1023 3274 0
19-20 23-J2SC B Team 1118 946 980 3044 4 <---> 14-Hi Blow USA 1115 1025 929 3069 6
21-22 5-Mozdzen Coins 1111 1189 1015 3315 8 <---> 4-Metro Bolt & Fastener 1074 1088 1038 3200 2
23-24 24- 1012 1049 966 3027 0 <---> 3-Mikes Premium Handy 1150 1081 1009 3240 10

Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24
Wk34  04/23   4- 24   7- 19  12- 21  16- 13   6- 15  10- 22   9-  2  11-  1   8- 20  14- 23   5- 18   3- 17  Manually assigned

Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 1257 1-Sweep The Leg 1195 17-West Pointe Pro Shop 1136 11-J2SC Logistics
Scratch Series 3410 1-Sweep The Leg 3231 2-Red Robin 3209 17-West Pointe Pro Shop

Handicap Game 1293 1-Sweep The Leg 1274 17-West Pointe Pro Shop 1201 13-S.T.F.D.
Handicap Series 3518 1-Sweep The Leg 3446 17-West Pointe Pro Shop 3401 8-Cross Fit Frostbite

Men Scratch Game 290 Anthony Cuevas 279 Joe Dyer 278 Shawn Kelly
Scratch Series 781 Anthony Cuevas 775 Jim McLeod 770 Jeremy VanMeter
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 266 Jen Susewitz 249 Kyra Turner 247 Kristin Truszkowski
Scratch Series 727 Jen Susewitz 669 Robert Sagert 659 Kristin Truszkowski

Season High Scores

Scratch Game 1298 4-Metro Bolt & Fastener 1265 2-Red Robin 1258 1-Sweep The Leg
Scratch Series 3591 2-Red Robin 3536 4-Metro Bolt & Fastener 3472 1-Sweep The Leg

Handicap Game 1327 2-Red Robin 1319 4-Metro Bolt & Fastener 1295 23-J2SC B Team
Handicap Series 3669 2-Red Robin 3643 23-J2SC B Team 3609 19-Ramolli Coffee

Men Scratch Game 300 Richard Rossetti 300 Eric Fillip 300 Greg Catton
300 Brett Kates 300 Ralph Kates 300 Darrin Turner
300 Brandon Bonner 300 Ron Blanchard 300 Tracey Karinen

Scratch Series 817 Tracey Karinen 814 Keith McLeod 802 Joe Dyer

Women Scratch Game 300 Tracy Irons 299 Denise Mintz 298 Julie Halstead
Scratch Series 779 Kristin Truszkowski 772 Julie Halstead 745 Brandie Johnson

Team Rosters

Book Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg

1 - 1-Sweep The Leg  Lane 16  HDCP=25  Avg=1072
Robert J. Sagert 20819 99 210 216
Ron Blanchard 21728 96 226 217
Josh Blanchard 14467 69 209 213
Dave A Willard 19231 90 213 222
Anthony Cuevas 20593 96 214 207
David Kaliszewski 5963 30 198 204
Steven Allen 2507 12 c211 214
Joseph Jelinski 0 0 195 ___

2 - 2-Red Robin  Lane 14  HDCP=21  Avg=1076
Lew G. Ansara 18377 93 197 196
Joe Parker 20103 99 203 201
Brandon Bonner 20956 93 225 223
Gary Duarard 20437 90 227 223
Frank X. Camilleri 20888 93 224 219
John Ruggiero III 3713 18 c200 193
Jared Juszczyk 1954 9 c221 223
Jeremy Dixson 0 0 c218 218

3 - 3-Mikes Premium Handy Man  Lane 23  HDCP=67  Avg=1025
Gary Newton Jr 14530 71 207 217
Andy Kash 18077 90 200 194
Mike Aniol, Jr. 19496 96 203 194
Gary W. Shatter 19315 96 201 201
Brad Lado 19934 93 214 217
Steven Brusseau 8377 39 214 212
Cory McClurkin 0 0 c210 210

4 - 4-Metro Bolt & Fastener  Lane 1  HDCP=6  Avg=1093
Edward G. Jones 18483 90 205 206
Todd Ullrich 16690 78 213 222
Keith McLeod 23055 99 232 218
Jarrett Cutting 19725 90 219 217
Jim McLeod 21598 96 224 225
Mary Cooper 2249 12 c193 198
Eric Bright 4998 24 c211 221

5 - 5-Mozdzen Coins  Lane 21  HDCP=107  Avg=981
Christopher S. Rossetti 19627 93 211 205
Mike V. McLaughlin 12795 75 170 172
Brian Dehetre 16504 87 189 185
John L. Poremba 19299 97 198 198
Richard A. Rossetti 21119 99 213 213
Lester R. Lewis 5213 24 c217 217
Paul Simmons 3038 18 c173 180

6 - 6-Stempien & Associates  Lane 9  HDCP=62  Avg=1031
Ryan Ozog 21477 96 223 226
Branden Posky 14941 72 207 ___
David Lee 16455 81 203 190
Rosilyn Messina 11757 60 195 203
Rachel Lawrence 16480 81 203 201
Crystal Webb 2942 15 c198 201
Jake Maize 13023 63 206 209
Denise Stempien 999 6 c180 184

7 - 7-Stables  Lane 3  HDCP=84  Avg=1006
Kristopher A. Maki 18587 87 213 216
Bill Morris 15479 86 179 168
Arthur R. Maki 18421 93 198 194
Jack L. Stallings Jr 15385 75 205 194
Matt Barney 15231 72 211 209
Matt Kurseth 5752 27 c213 218
Jeff Price 3432 21 c164 168
Rex Noren 4135 24 c174 183

8 - 8-Cross Fit Frostbite  Lane 17  HDCP=128  Avg=957
Norbert R. Rzeppa Jr 9572 54 177 175
Daryl W. Wludyka 16210 84 192 191
Jim Don 13538 78 173 179
Jeremy VanMeter 13663 63 216 213
Steve Lozen 11982 60 199 198
Kenneth L. Macko 15634 75 208 201
Paul A. Koenig 11479 54 212 208
Carl C. Watkins 3379 21 160 ___

9 - 9-Coaches Corner  Lane 13  HDCP=63  Avg=1029
Michael Witkowski 17776 84 211 215
Aaron Lukas 19280 99 207 217
Robert A. Bakun 19503 96 203 209
Dan Briody 18249 93 196 197
Larry Witkowski 8913 42 212 215
Dave Kowalski 561 3 c217 221
Scott Naumoff 1909 9 c218 221
Jim Fiorenzi 10436 51 204 199

10 - 10-F B Wright  Lane 11  HDCP=50  Avg=1044
Michael Caldwell 14572 69 211 198
Corina Caldwell 16798 87 193 190
M.J. J. Brunswick 18022 93 193 195
Julie A. Halstead 20833 96 217 213
Raymond D. Halstead 22864 99 230 229
Anthony Sharbnow 548 3 c211 215
Sean Mackie 674 3 c222 222
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Book Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
11 - 11-J2SC Logistics  Lane 15  HDCP=43  Avg=1052
Kristin Truszkowski 20469 99 206 207
Justin Sims 16999 90 191 201
Jason Pizzuti 13775 63 218 210
Michael Pizzuti 20197 93 217 207
Christopher M. Koenig 17851 81 220 214
Robert Wilson 2004 9 c218 216
Jared Stevens 8398 39 215 205
Donald Jacobs III 4568 21 c218 222

12 - 12-TNT Mechanical  Lane 5  HDCP=123  Avg=963
Edsel Karinen 19437 99 196 196
Jay Lambdin 17349 93 186 181
Jesse Scheller 16487 93 177 177
Bradford Roche 12577 66 190 189
Tracey Karinen 16761 78 214 216
Michael Peters 656 3 c206 205
John Christopher 7374 36 209 219
Kenneth Parson 1506 9 c168 169

13 - 13-S.T.F.D.  Lane 8  HDCP=151  Avg=932
Bennie Williams 17532 99 181 191
Jason Wright 17737 96 184 171
Michael N. Scopone 3741 21 c178 178
Scott Hall 4922 27 c183 192
Aaron Wright 19837 96 206 199
Charles Scopone 2133 12 c201 211
Jeff Knapp 11671 60 194 199
Ian Cain 1925 9 c220 224

14 - 14-Hi Blow USA  Lane 19  HDCP=64  Avg=1028
Brian Pichette 17024 84 204 214
Kevin M. Jaksim 16544 87 190 194
Dennis C. Rocheleau 18169 90 201 204
Tom Small 13376 63 212 216
Darrin Turner 20416 92 221 228
Steve Lingertot 4812 21 c224 214
Ron Manni 2601 12 c218 220
Michelle Small 1845 9 c203 203
Kyle Manni 7723 36 215 225

15 - 15-Patio Plus  Lane 10  HDCP=117  Avg=969
Don Koehler 20293 99 204 197
Christopher Hackworth 17779 98 181 178
Scott M. Begin 15824 78 202 194
Andy Stawiarski 16258 90 185 195
Mark A. Wenzel 17816 90 197 197
Del A. Christian 1773 9 c201 204
Javon Waters 2393 12 199 ___
Jacob Kurth 2423 12 c209 214

16 - 16-Bill Brown Ford  Lane 7  HDCP=128  Avg=957
Greg Catton 16103 89 180 180
Mike Ivey 17208 90 191 188
Brett Kates 19999 99 202 188
Owen Kates 17403 93 187 175
Ralph Kates 16631 84 197 197
Ken Webb 1882 9 c204 203
Ian Taylor 0 0 c180 180
Thomas Catton 5115 27 c186 161

17 - 17-West Pointe Pro Shop  Lane 24  HDCP=68  Avg=1024
Julian Hitchcock 2729 12 c220 216
Dan A. Fillip 17670 99 178 172
Mike MacPhee 14825 72 205 202
Eric Fillip 19349 95 203 210
Joe E. Dyer 18343 84 218 218
Shawn Kelly 17974 84 213 210
Mark Szopko 558 3 c190 191
Brad Strange 8483 42 201 ___

18 - 18-Alpha USA  Lane 22  HDCP=92  Avg=997
Bob Brown 14601 75 194 191
Paul W. McMurry 16794 84 199 193
Daniel D. Tondreau 16240 81 200 197
Brandon J. Tondreau 17645 84 210 210
Mike Madgwick 16329 84 194 187
Jason Howell 17500 84 208 196
Andrew Caldwell 0 0 c217 217
James Edwards 621 3 c188 186

19 - 19-Ramolli Coffee  Lane 4  HDCP=115  Avg=972
Timothy J. Slonina 15509 87 178 169
Ali Ramolli 18221 90 202 199
Doug Proctor 8642 48 180 175
Craig Proctor 19172 96 199 196
Brent DeMarco 19188 90 213 218
Jason Proctor 9987 57 175 ___
Kevin Green 3951 24 c164 163
Lee Pociak 0 0 195 ___

20 - 20-Blackanvil  Lane 18  HDCP=122  Avg=964
Sarah Pepple 18842 93 202 210
Laurie Kowalski 13194 75 175 180
Kim Marton 16829 87 193 183
Denise Mintz 18082 93 194 197
Jen Susewitz 16823 84 200 202
Pam Jones 5378 27 c199 206
Val Sharpe 4792 24 c207 217

21 - Team 21  Lane 6  HDCP=67  Avg=1025
Richard Duffey 19005 85 223 ___
John Cramblet 17782 90 197 207
Robert Walrich 14319 81 176 ___
Dan Kassab 20339 93 218 209
Joe Kassab 19651 93 211 212
Shaun Zmuda 4960 24 c208 218
Sam Sandusky 4680 24 195 ___

22 - Team 22 DV8 Shootout Series  Lane 12  HDCP=48  Avg=1046
Brandie Johnson 16227 75 216 224
Tracy Irons 13160 75 185 195
Kyra Turner 7788 36 216 210
Elizabeth Payeur 16788 81 215 225
Nicole Wilson 14180 66 214 ___
Jennifer Fry 4563 24 c192 202
Amy Schiller 2959 15 c202 207
Edward Wilson 524 3 195 ___

23 - 23-J2SC B Team  Lane 20  HDCP=65  Avg=1027
Ed Krzaczkowski 19463 96 202 206
Wilson Lee 16415 87 188 176
Tim Strzalkowski 17201 84 204 210
Dale Holod 21193 99 214 215
Jeff Krzaczkowski 20440 93 219 218
Jeff Vancamp 1563 9 c184 189
Pati Bartlett 0 0 c188 188

24 - 24-  Lane 2  HDCP=120  Avg=966
Chad Ford 8891 48 185 180
Dale Colton 6123 36 170 162
Jake Schroeder 8198 42 195 186
James Sowders 9677 45 215 212
Robert Juntunen 8480 42 201 197
Kacey Brezovsky 2011 9 c221 220
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